A RESOLUTION

Recognizing Mr. Lubuw Falanruw of Yap for his achievements as Founder, CEO and President of Digital Mediums LLC.

- 1 WHEREAS, Mr. Lubuw Falanruw of the island of Yap is founder,
- 2 CEO and President of Digital Mediums LLC, a Honolulu-based
- 3 interactive software development company; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Lubuw Falanruw founded Digital Mediums LLC in
- 5 2000 at the age of 25; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Digital Mediums LLC has now acquired over 100
- 7 organizations from the private, public and not-for-profit sectors
- 8 throughout the Pacific as interactive partners, including Pleasant
- 9 Holidays, Blaisdell Center, Hawaii Convention Center, Hawaii
- 10 Tourism Authority, Palau Visitor Authority and Yap Visitors
- 11 Bureau; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Lubuw Falanruw received personal recognition as
- 13 the 2003 Small Business Association Young Entrepreneur of the Year
- 14 and as a member of the 2004 Pacific Business News Forty under 40;
- 15 and
- 16 WHEREAS, Digital Mediums LLC has won Pele Awards from the
- 17 Honolulu Advertising Federation and was recognized as the second-
- 18 fastest growing company in Hawaii by Pacific Business News in
- 19 2004; and

```
1
        WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
   congratulates Mr. Lubuw Falanruw for his achievements, now,
   therefore,
        BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
   States of Micronesia, Sixth Regular Session, 2007, that the
 6 Congress hereby expresses its recognition and appreciation to Mr.
 7 Lubuw Falanruw for his achievements;
        BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
 9 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
10 of Micronesia, the Governor of Yap, the Speaker of Yap Legislature
11 and Mr. Lubuw Falanruw.
12
13 Date: <u>1/12/07</u>
                            Introduced by: <u>/s/ Isaac V. Figir</u>
                                                   Isaac V. Figir
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2

25